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Agenda

 IBM i Access Client Solutions

* SQL Scripting:
- GUI
- 1.1.8.2 Enhancements
- Earlier Enhancements
- Examples
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IBM i Access Client Solutions

9 IBM i Access Client Selutions o[ -E- ]

Run SQL Scripts =it

Welcome i Database tasks allow you access and analyze your Db2 for | databases

System; | <Select 3 system = -

= General
Data Transfer
5250 Emulator
Integrated File System
Mavigator for i
55H Terminal

m

.f Database

Run S0L Scripts
5QL Performance Center

= Console
5250 Console
Virtual Control Panel
Hardware Management Interface 1

=] Management
System Configurations
5250 Session Manager

HMC Probe Utilitw i
4 T 3
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IBM i Access for Windows

Run SQL Scripts

m

V7R1

Explore
Product Product Open
1D Product Description VRM End of Service

Create Shortcut

Customize this View

5770XE1 IBMi Access for Windows VTRIMO  April 30, 2019

Change Query Attributes
B2 File Syst Database Mavigator...
4| m Health Center
ry Index Advisor

Add a connecti Run SQL Scripts...

SQL Plan Cache

New

Properties

=> Not Supported on Windows 10
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Sources IBM i ACS

IBM | Access - Client Solutions

My Entitled Systems Support
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IBM i Access — Client Solutions Download

IBM Support
Rate this page
IBM i Access
* W Y oYY
Overview Client Solutions Web/Mobile Windows ‘i{?

Average rating
(70 users)

IBM i Access Client Solutions provides a Java based, platform-independent interface that runs on
most operating systems that support Java, including Linux, Mac, and Windows™. IBM i Access

Client Solutions consolidates the most commonly used tasks for managing your IBM i into one Others also E
simplified location. The latest version of IBM i Access Client Solutions is available to customers viewed... o
with an IBM i software maintenance contract. - '-ACCESS-— ;‘
WINDOWS--- %
UNITED' r?

— 'I-ACCESS--

@wnload IBM i Access Client Solutions base pac@ CLIENT-

—> QuickStartGuide SOLUTIONS-
UNITED'

—> GettingStarted
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IBM i Access — Client Solutions Download

rvanhelvoirt@wvanhehso irt.nl, click
here.

- Edit personal information

Asterisks (*) indicate fields required to complete this transaction.

Privacy

IBM may use my contact data keep me informed of products, services and offerings:
by email.
by telephone.
by postal mail.

You can withdraw your marketing consent at any time by sending an email to
NETSUPP@us.ibm.com. Also you may unsubscribe from receiving marketing emails by clicking
the unsubscribe link in each such email.

More information on our processing can be found in the IBM Privacy Statement. By submitting this
form, | acknowledge that | have read and understand the IEM Privacy Statement.

License

To view the license, click the "View license” link below. If this displays in a second browser
window, please use the "Back”™ button on your browser to return to the previous page, or close the
window or browser session that is displaying this page.

- View license

By checking "l agree” box below you agree that (1) you have had the opportunity to review the
license and (2) you agree to be bound by its terms. If you disagree, click "l cancel” below.

*
| agree

| agree

By clicking the "I confirm™ button below, | confirm my Privacy selection and acceptance of the
license. By clicking the "| cancel” button, | cancel my Privacy selection and acceptance of the
license.

I confirm | cancel
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IBM i Access — Client Solutions Download

« IBM Business Partners
= ISVs
= Developers

Select all files

IBM i Access Client Solutions
IBMiAccess_virl.zip (102657745 B)

Readme file for 5733-XJ1
Beadme.ixt (5 KB}

Quick Start Guide
QuickStartGuide en.html (10 KB)

Getting Started
GeltingStarted_en.html (105 KB)

ACS EHLLAPI - Version B.18.316
acshllapi.exe (1119120 B)

ACS Windows App Pkg English (64bit)
IBMiAccess_viri_WindowsAP_English.zip (55123225 B)

ACS Linux App Pkg
IBMiAccess_virl_LinuxAPzip (21303291 B)

Download now
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My Entitled System Support Download

Servers > My entitled software >

i My entitled software

Systems Support

My entitled @ NOTE: You have unread news.
software
New ordering structure available for 5733-WQX, IB (] Read more

Software updates Elastic Capacity on Demand - now also available (£J Read more

Software Updates to our privacy policy Dear ESS user, In (L Read more

downloads ESS Inventory - a consolidated way to see what y (£J Read more

IBM i evaluation

and NLV Welcome to the software area of Entitled
download Systems Support.
Tnventory This section of the ESS website focuses on activities related to Power and

Storage software products. You can also access Inventory here - an option
Entitlements that gathers all relevant software licence, software maintenance and
hardware records.
IBM i software

Ko You need to be registered for one or more customer numbers to use most of

the options, as access to customer numbers is what governs everything you

1 L -1 N L i i
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My Entitled System Support Download

=

Software updates (L1 Help for a list of supported products.
Software Step 1: Select a category and group
downloads

Category: IBM | N
IBM i evaluation
and NLV Group: 73(GA) v
download

Entitlements

Step 2: Select the software you wish to download
IBM i software

keys
Product Number Product Name
SWMA Records
|:| 5770-S51 IBM |
Data report
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My Entitled System Support Download

keys

SWMA Records

Data report

Register
customer number

For information on how to order additional products or features, refer to
(&3 How to buy, or call 1-888-SHOP-IBM.

Continue

Cancel

product you selected. He
Software Lo
downloads 2 : !

Filter product list to ‘ All supported products ‘ Q £
IBM i evaluation Sl —
and NLV
download Total download size(MB): 20819

Product
Inventory M
Entitlements 5770-551 details IBM i 20819 Dq
m

IBM i software Select all an

Total download size(MB): 20819
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My Entitled System Support Download

B_GROUP1_04_IBM_i_RS_730-00

B_GROUP1_05_IBM_i_RS_730-00

DB2 Web Query foriVv2.2.1

IBM Cloud Storage Solutions fori

Zend Server for i 8.5

Selected Program Products fori V7.3

IBM i Access Client Solutions

IBM i Access Client Solutions - Win AP

IBM i Access Client Solutions - Linux AP
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My Entitled System Support Download

Note: Some of the processes to prepare and install the software may be
different from what you normally use.

* Follow the instructions to (] Prepare to install the software.

* Follow the instructions to (CJInstall the software.

Note: Images should not be dragged and dropped to CD burner. Please see
the (CJBurn optical images section for further information.

More information about System i (CJimage catalog.

Download your software

Press Download now to download the software using IBM Download

Director.

Download now Select new download

lick here to use HTTP.
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My Entitled System Support Download

IBM i Access Client Solutions
i/, IBM i Access Client Solutions LCD8 2010 21.zip

IBM i Access Client Solutions - Win AP
.\l_/, IBM i Access Client Solutions -- Win AP LCD8 2011 11.zip

IBM i Access Client Solutions - Linux AP
A IBM i Access Client Solutions - Linux AP LCD8 2012 11.zip
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IBM | ACS — Check for updates____

IBM i Access Client Squtions‘ ®

Preferences
LT et S L e Local Settings Passwords Database IFS >
Welcome
Wel
s Locale: | en_us
System: <Select a system> p IBM i dates
N ’ =~ IBM i Logging level: OFF 2 cursc
navig ) and ari
¥ General key. —
Data Transfer License refresh interval (minutes): 10 °
5250 Emulator To ge e L - nanage
Integrated File System Confj efault communication to
Navigator for i
4 Enable tool tip messages
SSH Terminal & P 9
Printer Output
ol bl Enable description panel
¥ Database .
Schemas Enable accessibility mode
Run SQL Scripts -
SQL Performance Center Client SSL must be FIPS-compliant
¥ Console Read netrc file for login information

5250 Console
Virtual Control Panel Notify when update is avaD
Hardware Management Interface 1

¥ Management
System Configurations

5250 Session Manager
HMC Probe Utility

OK Apply Cancel a_l

R ‘ Launching Preferences
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IBM i ACS — Check for updates

a IBM i Access Client Selutions IE'@

IBM i Access Client Solutions .

File Edit Actions Tools Help

Welcome
__ Welcome to IBM i Access Client Solutions
System: | <Selectas o About Btform independent
mon tasks for using
= General IBM i Access Client Solutions al information about
Data Transf (F4-hit) cursor over the
5250 Emula Version: 1.1.8.2 navigate between
Build id: 9170 [ the task or use
Integrated . bsk and then press
Mavigator 2019-04-22 09:58:48
£5H Termin CUsers\RudilBMClientSolutions\acsbundle jar
Printer Outy G| | for each 1BMi
javaversion: 1.8.0_211 = d & system
=l Database java.vendor: Qracle Corporation tions from the
Schemas java.nome: C:\Program Files\Javaljre1.8.0_211
Run SQL 5d
SQL Perforr Copyright(c) IBM Corporation 2012, 2019
All Rights Reserved
= Console
5250 Consgy
Virtual Cont]
= Management
System Configurations
5250 Session Manager
HMC Probe Utility
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

Based on RFE (Request for Enhancement):

» A completely redesigned SQL formatter which understands complex SQL, provides
consistent formatting, and detailed error reporting. (RFEs 94205, 100221)

Run SQL statements using IBM i Source physical Files (RFE 95556)

Run SQL statements using stream files in IFS (RFE 130016)

Connect with last used database and IASP (RFE 131741)

Support languages with bidirectional data (RFE 127738)

Other:

* More Insert from Examples
 Additional JDBC connection properties for assigning alternate server name and other
attributes (Related to 5770-DBM IBM Db2 Mirror for i V7.4)

© van Helvoirt Automatisering 2019
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https://www.ibm.com/developerworks/rfe/execute?use_case=viewRfe&CR_ID=127738
http://www-01.ibm.com/common/ssi/ShowDoc.wss?docURL=/common/ssi/rep_sm/m/649/ENUS5770-DBM/index.html&lang=en&request_locale=en
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

The old SQL Formatter needed an Enhancement:

This:

SELECT EMPNO, LASTNAME, PROJNO FROM CORPDATA.EMPLOYEE LEFT JOIN
CORPDATA.PROJECT ON EMPNO = RESPEMP WHERE LASTNAME >'S';

becomes this:

SELECT EMPNO, LASTNAME, PROJNO
FROM CORPDATA.EMPLOYEE LEFT
JOIN CORPDATA.PROJECT
ON EMPNO = RESPEMP
WHERE LASTNAME > 'S’

© van Helvoirt Automatisering 2019
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

The SQL Formatter

@ ® Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl(Iclient1)
File W=[i® View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
@@ Undo ¥z 2 B FIFITO® O b @
Redo 382
1 % cut 38X FROM CORPDATA.EMPLOYEE LEFT JOIN CORPDATA.PROJECT ON EMPNO = RESPEMP WHERE LASTNAME > 'S';
B2 Copy $8C
& Paste 4V
H *|
Select All %A eee Untitled
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options (
Find 38F 5 Tu FHon [ B Dosm oson osou | G, G
Find Next F3 E==t gl = I R = - sasg B OFIFPDIO S

Find and Replace +3H

[SELECT EMPNO, LASTNAME, PROJNO
FROM CORPDATA.EMPLOYEE
LEFT JOIN CORPDATA.PROJECT
ON EMPNO = RESPEMP
WHERE LASTNAME > 'S';

SQL Formatter = Format Selected 4+ 38F

Toggle Comments ®/ Configure...

uhWNPRE

5% Insert from Examples...
&' Insert Generated SQL...
Prompt CL... F4
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

The SQL Formatter

@ ® SQL Formatter Settings
® @ Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts Keywords and built-in functions: Uppercase
m View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tot
0 ] : ; T e ik Toh Identifiers: Do not uppercase
EE undo #z B B FPIFITO® O iy @ il
Redo 382 Maximum line length:
[4 # Cut X Indent:
g Copy S New lines
& Paste BV . .
g New line on comma: No new line
Select All A i ;
New line on AND/OR: No new line
Find 3BF
Find Next F3 Preview
Find and Replace 1 38H SELECT columnl, column2,
TIMESTAMP_FORMAT (
SQL Formatter » S9! Format Selected 1r38F CASE
WHEN
Toggle Comments 8/ (SUBSTR('1400101°, 1, 1) = '@') AND columnl = @
THEN OVERLAY('14e0101', '19', 1, 1)
5% Insert from Examples... ELSE OVERLAY('1400101', '20', 1, 1)
S8 Insert Generated SQL... END, 'YYYYMMDD') AS MY_TIME
Prompt CL... F4 FROM SysIbm.SysDummyl
OK Cancel
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

Save locations

| NON Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl(Iclient1)
Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

TNew %N BB ©NY B PPFOO Wi @

& Open... »
EHsave %5
PC File
IFS Stream File
@ Print... %P

Source Physical File
Recent Files »

New Window »

Exit

© van Helvoirt Automatisering 2019
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

Additional JDBC connection properties

@] &® Untitled - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl(lclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Tools Help
NES[r=—R gl = = R R SOt gt s B B B @ ¢ Connectto Database... 38F10
Reconnect - iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl(Iclientl) 3F11
7 Disconnect FF1L2

Change Query Attributes...

Edit JDBC Configuration — Default

Apply JDBC Configuration >

JDBC Configurations...

© van Helvoirt Automatisering 2019
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Run SQL Scripts — 1.1.8.2 Enhancements

Additional JDBC connection properties

@ ( ] JDBC Configuration - Default
(@0 @ JDBC Configurations Manager System [allidgEiassasiay Format  Package  Performance  Language  Translation  Other
il ae et eCFIDtiO" (] Enable client affinities for failover support
efault (default) efault settings
Set as Default Alternate server names list:
Add .
Alternate port numbers list:
Edit
Delete
Enable seamless failover for client reroute
Copy Number of seconds between attempts to fail back an existing connection to the primary server: 0
Rename Maximum number of connection retries for automatic client reroute:
Number of seconds between consecutive connection retries:

/Users/rvanhelvoirt/IBM/iAccessClient/RunSQLScripts /JDBC/Default.jdbc

Restore Defaults Save Cancel @
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

[ ] L] Untitled - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl{iclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

EEeE f BREB g B FDIDIO O 0w ey @

1]

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 89@539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default'.

Messages

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default'.

© van Helvoirt Automatisering 2019
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit BYEYE Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Too

B @ Joblog ) [ oved g g | G
@ Job Details { Opens in Navigator for j) — IE—
1 %' SQOL Details for Job

Clear Errors
Clear Messages
Close All Results

Global Variables and Special Registers
+ Line Numbers

EFant

#F2

Custom Border Settings

Output and Messages

>

Show border
Border width:

Style
© solid color

I Image

Solid color

Gray

Image

Location:

10 2

Custom Border Settings

Display text
Text: |

oK

Apply

Cancel

Browse

Bottom
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
EEE fRE ey G FPEDIOC W) e @

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 89@539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default'.

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit WView Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

BeE 4 BRE ey B OFDIDO O e kg @

1 Select % Trom giws.qcustedt;

ETMELULURILLEO |y
qruztwrmrmuzé

CUSNUM | LSTNAM
938472 Henning
839283 Jones
392859 Vine
938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
389572 Stevens
846283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 Williams
192837 Lee
583990 Abraham

| STREET |CITY |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE | CDTDUE
4859 Elm Ave Dallas 75217 5008 37.00
21B NW 135 St Clay 13841 400 100. 00
PO Box 79 Broton 5046 To8
3 Alpine Way Helen 38545 9999
13 Myrtle Dr  Hector 14841 1000
2088 Snow Pass Denver BO226 400
787 Lake Dr Isle 56342 5000
59 Archer Rd  Sutter 95685 ]
3 Dowve Circle Casper 82609 9999
485 SE 2 Ave Dallas 75218 200
5963 Dak St Hector 14841 700
392 Mill St Isle 56342 9999

=
G&&GE?HQEQGQ

327503039537
WA NN W R W
g233383usss

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

Messages

Common Nederland

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

[ NoN ] Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl{lclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

EEE $BR 20 B FPIOOC wehk @

1 Select * from giws.gcustcdt;

cu : - - ET CITY [STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE
9 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.80  0.00
83 Column Headings » mw 135 st Clay Ny 13041 400 1 100.20  0.00
39 jox 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00  0.00
93| Refresh |pine Way Helen GA 30545 9999 2 3987.50  33.50
39 lyrtle Dr  Hector NY 14841 1000 1 0.00  0.00
38 Save Results... Snow Pass Denver CO BO226 400 1 58.75 1.50
B4 Upload Results... Lake Dr  Isle MN 56342 5000 3 10.00  0.00
47! \rcher Rd  Sutter CA 95685 700 2 250.00 100.00
69 Copy gpC e Circle Casper WY 82609 9999 2 @.00 0.00
59 SE 2 Ave Dallas TX 75218 200 1 25.80  0.00
19, Select Al #A 0ak st Hector NY 14841 700 2 489.50  0.50
8 print Mill St Isle MN 56342 9999 3 500.00  0.00

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

Messages Select * from giws.gcustcdt

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 913706/ QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
EeH sl Ry B PPFOOC Wi @
1 Select * from giws.gcustecdt;
& @ Customize Columns
| Column Width Visible
CUSNUM 7 Move Up
LSTNAM 70
INIT 50 Move Down
STREET 105
Y 56 Top
|STATE 51
| ZIPCOD 58
| Bottom |
CUSNUM | LSTNAM INIT STREET EEﬁEE%TD ;g
938472 Henning G K 4859 Elm Ave D:B.ALDLFE 63
839283 Jones B D 21B NW 135 St C| Default Order
392859 Vine SS PO Box 79 p COTDUE 38
938485 Johnson 1 A 3 Alpine Way Hi
397267 Tyron WE 13 Myrtle Dr H Show
389572 Stevens KL 208 Snow Pass Dy
846283 Alison ] S 787 Lake Dr I Hide
475938 Doe I W 59 Archer Rd S|
693829 Thomas AN 3 Dove Circle G
593029 wWilliams E D 485 SE 2 Ave Di Width (pixels):
192837 Lee FL 5963 Dak 5t Hi 58
583990 Abraham MT 392 Mill St I
OK Apply Cancel
Done: 12 rows retrieved.
Messages selec @ 2 < Z
Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 913706 /QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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un SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

e E & BE sy B FIXD2O O W kg @

1 Select * from giws.gcustcdt;

cusmimM 1 sTam lTnTT | STREET lcITY |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE | CDTDU
9 Columns... 59 Elm Ave Dallas 75217 5008 37.00

S e s L T~ Name 13841 408 100.00
s5a46 Tee

Label
30545 9999
Refresh Mame and Label 14841 1000
Label and Name 80226 4B
Save Results... v B 56342 5000

m

Upload Results... Archer Rd  Sutter 95685 700
Dove Circle Casper 82609 9999
Copy #C 5 sE 2 ave Dallas 75218 208
Select All 38A 53 Oak St Hector 14841 700
2 Mill st Isle 56342 9999

=
aeasisueiﬁeae

NENGHWWD
WA ERMNNWE RN E W
gs888s888¢s88s8

Print...

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

Messages select

Common Nederland

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539/QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default'.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

[ NON ] Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl{lclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Tools Help
BEE R @ | s s e 'EFPEFF ® @® ® W Connectto Database... #F10

Reconnect - iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl(lclientl) 36F11

. == Disconnect #Fl12 =
1 Select % from giws.qcustecdt;

Change Query Attributes...

Edit JDEC Configuration - Default
Apply JDBC Configuration

JDBC Configurations...

CUSNUM | LSTNAM
938472 Henning
839283 Jones
392859 Vine
938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
389572 5tevens
846283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 Williams
192837 Lee
583990 Abraham

NIT STREET STATE |ZIPCOD | CDTLMT |CHGCOD | BALDUE CDTDU
K 4859 Elm Ave TX 75217 5000 37.00
D 21B NW 135 St 13041 400 100.08
5 PO Box 79 5846 708 439.00
A 3 Alpine Way 38545 9999 3987.50
E 13 Myrtle Dr 14841 1000
L 208 Snow Pass 80226 400
5 787 Lake Dr 56342 5000
W
N
D
L
T

m

59 Archer Rd 95685 700
3 Dove Circle 82609 9999
485 SE 2 Ave 75218 208
5963 Oak St 14841 708
392 Mill St 56342 9999

ETMPUUATLN®EEO 4
WNRBRNNWRRBRNERBW

§§HFEEEQ

33339383253
32888858

&ﬂ&&i&r&gﬂﬁa
Sugsssisisss

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

Messages Select * from giws.gcustcdt
Common Nederland

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539 /QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

TEH fRB 2Ny B PPTOO W P

1 Select * from qiws.qtusfcdt:
JDBC Configuration
System  Format Package Performance Language  Translation

Access type:
° Allow all SQL statements (read/write)
1 Allow select and call statements only (read/call)

" Allow select statements only (read only)

Remarks source:

= © system object description E
CUSNUM |LSTNAM  |INIT |STREET | SQL object commen '
i D ——
g::;g ::;ng - ﬁ:gmliln g xtended metadata
392859 Vine PO Box 79 Request additional result set information from the system (may slow performa@ ‘
938485 Johnson 3 Alpine ——
397267 Tyron 13 Myrtle Dr
389572 Stevens 208 Snow Pas
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circl
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Oak St
392 Mill S5t

475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 Williams
192837 Lee
583990 Abraham

SroZsunrm=unogx

B
5
]
W
K
846283 Alison ]
J
A
E
F
M

Restore Defaults

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

EConnected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890539 /QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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VAN HELVOIRT AUTOMATISERING

Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - Geeltje.vanhelvoirt.nl(Geeltje)

eCe
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

BEE BB 2Rg B FPIOO wew @

1 Select * from flght4d@.agents; |

AGENT@B001

AGENT_NO AGENT_NAME AGENT_PASSWORD
mercury

T
2Julia mercury
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection

HEE & B o B OFFDO O ) hg g @

Tools Help

1 Select * from giws.qcustecdt for update;

CUSNUM | LSTNAM

| STREET |cITY  |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelveoirt.nl as RUDI - 890546 /QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default'.

‘938472 Henning
B30283 Jones
392859 Vine
‘938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
3B9572 Stevens
846283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 williams
192837 Lee
583990 Abraham

i
G
B
s
3

W
K
3

3

A
E
F
M

NIT
K
D
5
A
E
L
5
W
N
D
L
T

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

4859 Elm Ave
21B NW 135 S5t
PO Box 79

3 Alpine Way
13 Myrtle Dr
208 Snow Pass
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circle
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Oak St
392 Mill st

Dallas
Clay
Broton
Helen
Hector
Denver
Isle
Sutter
Casper
Dallas
Hector
Isle

533%938%853+

75217
13041

5046
308545
14841
B0226
56342
95685
82609
75218
14841
56342

Messages

5000
408
700

9999

1000
400

5000
7o

9999
200
Toa

9999

sugs33usisss

=
&ﬁﬂﬁz.ﬁlﬂﬁgﬁﬁﬁ

WhNENMNWE R RS W

Common Nederland
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

® o Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl(lclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
EEeE fBRER sy B OFPDRO O W)ty 9

1 Select % from giws.qcustcdt for update;

ETMPOULARET OO
qraz:mrmrmozé

CUSNUM | LSTMAM
938472 Henning
839283 Jones
392859 Vine
938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
389572 5tevens
846283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 Williams
192837 Lee
583990 [Abraham |

| STREET |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD | BALDUE | CDTDUE
4859 Elm Ave 75217 5000 37.00 a.
21B NW 135 St 13041 400 100.00 a.
PD Box 79 5046 700 o.
3 Alpine Way 30545 9999

13 Myrtle Dr 14841 1000

208 Snow Pass B0226 400 1
787 Lake Dr 56342 5000
59 Archer Rd 95685 700
3 Dove Circle 82609 9999
485 SE 2 Ave 75218 200
5963 Oak St 14841 700
392 Mill st 56342 9999

33.

100.

335593332534
WNRERNNWRERFE®NRE R W
wh
$5n.Esp. 88
88888H8ks
323333434388

a
@
a.
a
a
a

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

Messages Select * from giws.qgcustcdt Tor update
Common Nederland

. Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890546 /QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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un SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

® @ Untitled* - Run SQL Scripts - iclient1.vanhelvoirt.nl{iclient1)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
B E f EBR iy PO O el el b @@

1 Select * from giws.gcustcdt where cusnum in (5839898,9328472) for update;

CUSNUM |[LSTMAM  |INIT |STREET |cITY  [STATE |[ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE |
938472 Henning G K 4859 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 .00
583990 [Abraham M T 392 Mill St Isle MM 56342 9999 3 500.80 2.00

Done: 2 rows retrieved.

Messages 3 8472) for update

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iclientl.vanhelvoirt.nl as RUDI - 890546/ QUSER/QZDASOINIT using JDBC configuration 'Default’.
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

% WVBOKSVR\Documents\5QL Scriptintergreen_Check_Pending_MSGW.sgl* - Run 0L Scripts - iClientl.vanhelvoirt.nlIclientl)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

e $ BR[| % FPDO O 0k @

1 - beelden

2 -- rices - Message Queue OSYSOFR Example

3 - r *INQ message with a REFLY

4 S5ELECT a.message_timestamp, a.message_text, &.from user,

5 b.message_timestamp, b.message_text, b.from user

6 FROM gsysld.message_gueue_info a INNER JOIN gsys2.message_gueue_info b
7 ON a.message key = b.associated message key

8§ WHERE a.message_type = 'INQUIEY' AND

9 b.message_type = 'REFLY’

10 ORDER BY b.message_timestamp DESC;

11

12 gelect * from gsys2.message_queue_info a WHERE a.message_type = "INQUIRY':
13

14 zelect * from gsys2.message_queue_info a

=
i

INNER JOIN gsys32.message gqueue_info b

18 0N a.message_key = b.associated_message_key
17 WHERE a.message_type = 'INQUIREY' AND

15 b.message_type = 'REFLY'

19 OQRDEE BY b.message_timestamp DESC;
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

% SWWBOXSVR\Documents\SQL Script\Intergreen_Check_Pending MSGW.sgl* - Run SQL Scripts - iClientl wanhelveirt.nl{Iclientl)

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

B & R[5y % (PO O vy @

1 -

2 -

3 -- Loagl N

4 SELECT a.message_timestamp, a.message_text, a.from user,

5 b.message_timestamp, b.message_text, b.from user

& FROM gsys2.message queue info a INNER JOIN gsys2.message_queue_info b

7 ON a.message_key = b.associated message_key

& WHERE a.message_type = 'INQUIRY' AND

9 b.message_type = 'EEPLY’

10 CORDER BY b.message timestamp DESC; B save [
11 r 1 = :

12 aselect * from gaysZ.message queue_info a WHERE a.message_type = 'IHQU faise L Cmpelcs = ﬁ.v
13 . DB2fori Services - History Log Example.sqgl

14 szelect * from gsys2.message gueue info a ]

15 INNER JOIN gsysZ.message_gueue_info b "";,uf

16 ON a.message_key = b.associated message_key Recent [tems

17 WHERE a.message_type = 'THNJUIRY' AND

13 b.message_type = 'EEPLY’ !

19 ORDEE BY b.message_timestamp DESC;
Desktop

£
My Documents
LY

Computer

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iClientl.wanhelvoirt.nl as

File name: Message Queue QSYSOPR Example

Metwork:

c:/users/<username>/Documents\IBM\iAccessClient\RunSQLScripts\Examples
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

B Untitled - Run SQL Scripts - iClientl.vanhelvoirt.nlclientl)
File 1m"iew Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

‘ac

1

&
B2

501
AR

S::Q_l

Unde
Redo

Cut

Copy
Paste

Select All

Find
Find Mext
Find and Replace

SQL Formatter

Toggle Comments

Insert from Examples...

Insert Generated SQL...

Prompt CL...

Ctrl+Z
Ctrl+Y

Ctrl+X
Ctrl+C
Ctrl+V

Ctrl+A

Ctrl+F
F3
Ctrl+H

Ctrl+5lash

FTOo

U g U | B

% Untitled - Run 5QL Scripts - iClientl .vanhelvoirt.nl{Iclientl)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

BEE$ 2R B PFPFDO C | Wi @

1

Mijn Commaon Nederland voorbeelden

Data Definition Language (DDL)

IData Manipulation Language (DML)

[Data Control Language (DCL)

Routine {Function or Procedure) Statements
ISpecial Registers

[Built-in Global Variables

Miscellaneous

[IBM i Services

[DB2 for | Services

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iClientl.wvanh

& Bamples =
Search...
| custom -
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

[E¥ Untitled - Run SQL Scripts - iClientl vanhehoirt.nl{Iclientl)
File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

HeE$ @R (B [ FPDO O 0]y @

1

&9 Examples =l

Search...

.Mun Common Mederland voorbeelden = -

J L. g me :
SELECT a.message_timestamp, a.messSage_ULext, a.Irom user,
b.message_timestamp, b.message_text, b.from user
FROM gsys2.message_queue info a INNER JOIN gaysZ.message_gueue_info b
ON a.message_key = b.assoclated_message_key
WHERE a.message_type = 'INQUIRY' RND
b.message_type = "REFLY'
ORDER BY b.message_timestamp DESCr

gelect * from g3y32.message_gqueue_info a WHERE a.message_type = "INQUIRY'

select * from gsys2.message queue_info a
INNEE JOIN gsysZ.message queue_info b
OH a.message_key = b.associated message key
WHERE a.message type = 'INQUIRY' RND
b.message_type = "REFLY'
ORDER BY b.message_timestamp DESC:

Connected to relational database Iclientl on iClientl.wvanh

] I 3 < m | +
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit Wiew Run WisualExplain Monitor  Options Connecktion  Tools  Help

B BR[| B FFDO 0w @

1 CL:EHDICPSVR SERVER [*3NHMP) .
CL:SHDPTFORD PTFIL( (3Ic3425)) CHEPTF(*YES);
CL:LODPTE LICPGIH(5770351) SELECT(SIGG423);

3
4
5
[
7 CL:APYPTF LICPGM(5770351) SELECT(3I63425):

g

S CL:ADDEHVVAR ENVVAR (QIEM 3NMPVI_AUTH) WALUE('Z') LEVEL(*3Y3):
1n

11 (L:STRTCPSVR SERVER | *3HMP)

1z

13 — Erd Just in case to reverse the change

14

15 —— CL:EMVENVVAER ENVVAR(QIEM SHMIVI AUTH) LEVEL (*5Y¥5):
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

BeE BB g B FFPIOO waw @

1 CL:CHGJOB DATFMT(+YMD) DATSEP('-');
2 CL:ADDLICKEY PRDID(5778551)

3 LICTRM{V7R3MO)

4 FEATURE(50850)

5 SERIAL (*LOCAL)

G PRCGRP (:ANY)

7 LICKEY{ADABDS C19678 0FB@@1)
8 USGLMT {=NOMAX )

5] EXPDATE( '2020-07-22")
18 VNDDTA (+NONE ) ;
11
17 CL:ADDLICKEY PRDID(S5770XW1)
13 LICTRM{V7R3MO)
14 FEATURE(5101)
15 SERIAL (*LOCAL)
16 PRCGRP ( PD5 )

17 LICKEY{C@2CCA 6450804 826701)
18 USGLMT (NOMAX )

19 EXPDATE( '2020-07-22")

20 VNDDTA (+NONE) ;

21
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor BeLILEM Connection Tools Help

= @ oso g sg {3 3 T  Run Statement on Double-Click

v Highlight Next Statement After 'Run Selected' |

1 select * from giws.qcustcdt; ' Stop on Error
v Ignore 'Object Not Found' on DROP

+/ Check SQL Portability
Include Debug Messages in Job Log

Display Results in Separate Window
Hide Results on 'Run All' or 'Run from Selected'
Result Column Headings

Enable Save Results Never
For This Session
v Always
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

EeEd bR g B PPFPIOO ww sy @

1 select * from giws.gcustcdt;

Cuenume [1eTham  (TMTT  CTREET CITY |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE
Columns... 359 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00
Column Headings p LB NW 135 5t Clay NY 13841 480 1 100.00 0.00

) Box 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00 0.00

Refresh Alpine Way Helen GA 30545 9999 2 3987.58  33.50

| 3 Myrtle Dr Hector NY 14841 1008 1 0.00 0.00
Snow Pass Denver CO 80226 40 1 58.75 1.50
" Ubload Result 37 Lake Dr  Isle MM 56342 5000 3 10.00 0.00
| Upload Results... 3 Archer Rd  Sutter CA 95685 700 2 250.00 100.00
Dove Circle Casper WY 82609 9999 2 0.00 0.00

Copy #C 35 5E 2 Ave  Dallas TX 75218 200 1 25.80  0.00
Select All #A 63 0ak St  Hector NY 14841 708 2 489.50 0.50

22 Mill St Isle MN 56342 9999 3 500.00 0.00

Print...
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
B $RR 0y B OFTFDO O 0wl @

1 select * from giws.qcustcdt;

Text (.txt)

Comma Separated Values (.csv)

Tab Delimited Text (.txt)

Microsoft Excel 97-2003 (.xls) |
® ._. Microsoft Excel (.xlsx) L Save Results
(IR + OpenOffice (.ods)

Dos Random (.dsr)

File name: jusers;<usernaam>rwocumencsuntitled.ods Browse
| Include column headings as the first line of output i__
CUSNUM |LSTNAM ||

938472 Henning G oK Cancel

839283 Jones B w = 132 v T Low gy :

392859 Vine 58 PO Box 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00 9.00

938485 Johnson 1 A 3 Alpine Way Helen GA 3@545 9999 2 3987.50 33.50

397267 Tyron WE 13 Myrtle Dr Hector NY 14841 1000 1 0.08 @.08

389572 5tevens K L 208 Snow Pass Denver €O Bo226 400 1 58.75 1.50

B46283 Alison J s 787 Lake Dr Isle MN 56342 5000 3 10.08 @.00

475938 Doe I W 59 Archer Rd Sutter CA 95685 700 2 250.00 100.820

693829 Thomas AN 3 Dove Circle Casper WY 82609 9999 2 2.00 a.00

593029Williams E D 485 SE 2 Ave Dallas TX 75218 200 1 25.00 9.00

192837 Lee FL 5963 Dak 5t Hector NY 14841 788 2 489.50 @.58

58399@ Abraham M T 392 Mill st Isle MN 56342 9999 3 500.00 @.88
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
B & 2R 22y B FPDO O W wg e @

1 select * from giws.gcustcdt;

CUSNUM | LSTNAM INIT STREET CITY STATE |ZIPCOD CDTLMT |(CHGCOD |BALDUE | CDTDUE
938472 Henning G K 4859 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 @.00
839283 Jones B D 21B NW 135 5t Clay NY 13041 400 1 160.00 @.08
392859 Vine SSs PO Box 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00 @.00
938485 Johnson ] A 3 Alpine Way Helen GA 3@54F i TonmemoEa oAnea
397267 Tyron WE 13 Myrtle Dr Hector NY 1484;

389572 Stevens K L 208 Snow Pass Denver CO 8022

B46283Alison 1S 787 Lake Dr  Isle MN 5634; File has been saved successfully
475938 Doe W 59 Archer Rd Sutter CA 9568! 0 Would you like to open it?
593829 Thomas AN 3 Dove Circle Casper WY a260!

593029Williams E D 485 SE 2 Ave Dallas TX 7521

192837 Lee FL 5963 Dak St  Hector NY 1484] No Yes
583990 Abraham M T 392 Mill st Isle MN 5634
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
B & 2R ) B FPDPO O wfw b @

1 select * from giws.gcustcdt;

0 1 | CITY |STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE | CDTDUE
gag Columns... Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00
839 Column Headings » W 135 5t Clay  NY 13041 400 1 100.00  ©0.00
392 x 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00 0.00
938 Refresh )ine Way Helen GA 39545 9999 2 3987.50 33.50
397 (rtle Dr  Hector NY 14841 1000 1 0.00 0.00
389 Save Results... inow Pass Denver CO 80226 400 1 58.75 1.5@
846 ake Dr  Isle MN 56342 5000 3 10.00 0.00
475 Upload Results... cher Rd  Sutter CA 95685 700 2 250.00 100.00
693 Copy 88C e Circle Casper WY 82609 9999 2 @.00 @.00

5E 2 Ave Dallas TX 75218 200 1 25.00 0.00

192 Select All A  0ak St  Hector NY 14841 700 2 489.50  0.50

Print 11l st Isle MN 56342 9999 3 500.00 0.00
rint...
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit

View Run VisualExplain

Monitor Options Connection Tools Help

1 select % from giws.qcustcdt;

B 2R 2 B FFIO O oo @

CUSNUM | LSTNAM
938472 Henning
839283 Jones
392859 Vine
938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
389572 S5tevens
B46283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 williams
192837 Lee
583990 Abraham

ETMmrEPrLLEZT LG
SroZEswnrmeEuno s

| INIT

| STREET

4859 Elm Ave
21B NW 135 5t
PO Box 79

3 Alpine Way
13 Myrtle Dr
208 Snow Pass
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circle
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Dak 5t
392 Mill st

CITY STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE CDTDUE
Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 a.00
Clay NY 13041 400 1 100.00 0.00
Broton VT 5046 708 1 439.80 @.08
Heclasriing, G e Inquiry Message
Hector NY 1 iy 2
Denver CO 8 N
Isle MM 5 @ Destination table:
Sutter CA 9 ;

| rplobj/commondemo
Casper WY 8 arplobj/k
Dallas TX 7
Hector NY 1 Cancel oK
Isle MN 5
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
TEHE BB 0Re B PIFPOOC ofafw @

1 select % from giws.gcustcdt;

CUSNUM | LSTNAM INIT STREET CITY STATE | ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE
938472 Henning G K 4859 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 @.00
839283 Jones B D 21B NW 135 S5t Clay NY 13841 400 1 100.00 0.00
392859 Vine S5 PO Box 79 Broton VT 5046 700 1 439.00 0.00
938485 Johnson 1 A 3 Alpine Way Helen GA e e oo nnemome nme
397267 Tyron WE 13 Myrtle Dr Hector NY
389572 Stevens K L 208 Snow Pass Denver COD
i‘;g;g; Sksnn j i ;g? ﬁl;::: rDI; d ;zl-:er g 0 Do you want to replace the table, if it exists?
693829 Thomas AN 3 Dove Circle Casper WY
593029 Williams E D 485 SE 2 Ave Dallas TX
192837 Lee FL 5963 Oak St  Hector NY Cancel No Yes
583990 Abraham M T 392 Mill st Isle MN
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
BEE f BRR e B OFPFDO O b wd @

1 select * from giws.gcustedt;

CUSNUM |LSTNAM @ Error Message
938472 Henning
839283 Jones MSGDBOO036 - Server returned SOL error
392859 Vine S8y 0 ([SQL5016] Qualified object name COMMONDEMO not valid. Cause . . ... : One of the following has occurred: -~ The syntax used
297265 :]rohnson for the qualified object name is not valid for the naming option specified. With system naming, the gualified form of an object
389572 S‘t‘:::nsi name is schema-name/object-name or schema-name.object-name. With SQL naming the qualified form of an object name is
846283 Alison | authorization-name.object-name. -- The syntax used for the qualified object name is not allowed. User-defined types, functions,
475938 Doe | variables, and sequences cannot be qualified with the schema name using the / separator in the system naming convention when used in
693829 Thomas | a query. Recovery ...: Do one of the following and try the request again: -- If you want to use the SQL naming convention,
593029 William specify the SQL naming option and gqualify the object names in the form authorization-id.object-name. -- If you want to use the
192837 Lee | system naming convention, specify the system naming option and qualify the object names in the form schema-namefobject-name or
583990 Abraham schema-name.object-name. —- With the system naming convention, either make sure the user-defined types, functions, variables can be

found in the current path or use the period form of naming to qualify the object.)

Cenerate Service Logs OK

Done: 12 rows ret
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run

VisualExplain

Monitor

Options

Connection Tools Help

1 select * from giws.qgcustcdt;

BEE BB g B PFPEFDTOO Wiy @

CUSNUM | LSTNAM 1
938472 Henning G
839283 Jones B
392859 Vine 5
938485 Johnson ]
397267 Tyron W
389572 S5tevens K
846283 Alison J
475938 Doe ]
693829 Thomas A
593029 Williams E
192837 Lee F
583990 Abraham M

qrcztmrmhwcxé

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

| STREET

4859 Elm Ave
21B NW 135 5t
PO Box 79

3 Alpine Way
13 Myrtle Dr
208 Snow Pass
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circle
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Oak St
392 Mill st

CITY
Dallas
Clay
Broton
Helen
Hector
Denver
Isle
Sutter
Casper
Dallas
Hector
Isle

STATE | ZIPCOD

22132923832 825%4

|COTLMT | CHGCOD | BALDUE CDTDUE
75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00
13041 400 1 100.00 0.00
5046 Tee 1 439.00 0.00
i @ Inquiry Message
8 A
5 0 Destination table:
g grplobj.commondema]|
7
; Cancel OK
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run

VisualExplain

Monitor

Options

Connection Tools Help

1 select * from giws.qgcustcdt;

BEE BB g B PFPEFDTOO Wiy @

CUSNUM | LSTNAM 1
938472 Henning G
839283 Jones B
392859 Vine 5
938485 Johnson ]
397267 Tyron W
389572 S5tevens K
846283 Alison J
475938 Doe ]
693829 Thomas A
593029 Williams E
192837 Lee F
583990 Abraham M

qrcztmrmhwcxé

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

| STREET

4859 Elm Ave
21B NW 135 5t
PO Box 79

3 Alpine Way
13 Myrtle Dr
208 Snow Pass
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circle
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Oak St
392 Mill st

CITY
Dallas
Clay
Broton
Helen
Hector
Denver
Isle
Sutter
Casper
Dallas
Hector
Isle

STATE | ZIPCOD

22132923832 825%4

|COTLMT | CHGCOD | BALDUE CDTDUE
75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00
13041 400 1 100.00 0.00
5046 Tee 1 439.00 0.00
i @ Inquiry Message
8 A
5 0 Destination table:
g grplobj.commondema]|
7
; Cancel OK
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run

VisualExplain

Monitor

Options Connection Tools Help

1 select * from giws.gcustcdt;

BEE & BEBR g [ FFIO O Wy @

CUSNUM | LSTMAM
938472 Henning
839283 Jones
392859 Vine
‘938485 Johnson
397267 Tyron
389572 Stevens
846283 Alison
475938 Doe
693829 Thomas
593029 Williams
192837 Lee
5839908 Abraham

ETMPULARET @G o
HroZEurmEnoOxg
g

Done: 12 rows retrieved.

| STREET

4859 Elm Ave
21B NW 135 S5t
PO Box 79

3 Alpine Way
13 Myrtle Dr
208 Snow Pass
787 Lake Dr
59 Archer Rd
3 Dove Circle
485 SE 2 Ave
5963 Oak St
392 Mill St

CITY
Dallas
Clay
Broton
Helen
Hector
Denver
Isle
Sutter
Casper
Dallas
Hector
Isle

STATE |ZIPCOD |CDTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE

75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00

13041 400 1 1ee.ee 0.00
5046 Tee 1 439.00 0.00

@ Informational Message

. MSGGENOO2 - The function completed successfully.

OK

22293828584
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Run SQL Scripts — Earlier Enhancements

File Edit View Run VisualExplain Monitor Options Connection Tools Help
TEH ¥ RB Ry B PPPOO g @

1 select * from giws.gcustcdt;

CUSNUM | LSTNAM |INIT |STREET CITY STATE | ZIPCOD |CODTLMT |CHGCOD |BALDUE |CDTDUE
938472Henning G K 4859 Elm Ave Dallas TX 75217 5000 3 37.00 0.00
839283 Jones B D 21B NW 135 St Clay NY 13041 400 1 100.00 0.00
392859 Vine 55 PO Box 79 Broton VT 5046 T 1 439.00 @.00
938485 Johnson J A 3 Alpine Way Helen GA = e T ST
397267Tyron  WE 13 Myrtle Dr Hector Ny @ Informational Message
389572 5tevens K L 208 Snow Pass Denver CO
i‘.;g;gg g::son 3 a _;g?AI;:II::rD;d ‘Isi‘.::-:er 3 MSGGEN0O2 - The function completed successfully.
693829 Thomas AN 3 Dove Circle Casper WY
593029 williams E D 485 SE 2 Ave Dallas TX |
192837 Lee FL 593 Oak St  Hector NY 0K
583990 Abraham M T 392 Mill st Isle MN

Done: 12 rows retrieved.
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Questions?
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Thanks
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